

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/7/2016 SUBJECT: Media Advisory, News Conference Today, June 7 at 2:00 PM, at Duluth City Hall, outdoors by West First Street entry BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

## Media Advisory

## News Conference Today, June 7, 2016 at 2:00 PM Location: Duluth City Hall, outdoors by West First Street entry

[Duluth, MN] - Mayor Emily Larson, City staff and Fond du Lac Tribal Council Chairman Wally Dupuis will hold a news conference today June 7, at 2:00 PM at Duluth City Hall, 411 West First Street, outside by the West First Street entry.

The Mayor and the Chairman Wally Dupuis will make an announcement in regards to the City and Fond du Lac Band's new relationship.

###